No. F.27(112)/LGW/2008(Vol-I)/2394-24/8 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA LABOUR DEPARTMENT

SHRAM BHAVAN : AGARTALA

Dated: Agartala, the 24April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 Shri Asim Saha, TCS SSG, Labour Commissioner is hereby designated as First Appellate Authority in respect of Labour Directorate, Government of Tripura.

Full Address Shri Asim Saha, TCS SSG, Labour Commissioner Labour Directorate Shram Bhavan, Agartala West Tripura E-mail ID- lctripura.agt@gmail.com / Lc.agt-tr@gov.in Ph. No. -0381 230 0049

124/04/24 (Karabi Debbarma) Under Secretary Labour Department Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. P.A to the Special Secretary, Labour Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Special Secretary.
- 2. P.A. to the Labour Commissioner, Labour Directorate, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Labour Commissioner.
- 3. The Under Secretary, Government of Tripura, GA(AR) Department for kind information.
- 4. The Additional Labour Commissioner, Labour Directorate, Government of Tripura for kind information.
- 5. The Dy. Labour Commissioner, Labour Directorate, Government of Tripura for kind information.
- 6. The Manager, Government Press, Bordwali, Agartala for information with request to publish the same in the Tripura Gazette Extra Ordinary issue and supply 10(ten) copies of the same for Official use.
- 7. The Joint Director, DIT, Indranagar, Agartala Tripura with a request to upload the Notification in the State Portal.
- State Information Officers/ State Assistant Information
- 9. Notice Boards of all public Authorities under the Labour Department.
- 10. La-Charge, IT Section, Labour Directorate, Agartala Tripura with a request to upload the Notification in the departmental website.

Copy also to:-

- 1. The P.A. to the Hon'ble Minister for Labour etc. Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.A to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabosti, Agartala for kind information.

1924/04/24 Labour Department Government of Tripura